PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2944199

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
SAMUEL GELLMAN	07/07/2014	
LISA JOHNSON	06/18/2014	
MARK KELLER	06/25/2014	
ALAN ATTIE	06/25/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation
Street Address:	614 Walnut Street
City:	Madison
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53726

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61838300
Application Number:	14312081
PCT Number:	US2014043670

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608) 263 - 1064

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 608-263-7677 Email: akruse@warf.org **Correspondent Name:** AMY KRUSE

Address Line 1: 614 WALNUT STREET

Address Line 2: 13TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: MADISON, WISCONSIN 53726

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P130310US01 US02 WO01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMY KRUSE
SIGNATURE:	/Amy Kruse/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2014

Total Attachments: 6

ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

I am one of the persons identified as an inventor and who has contributed to a new and useful invention (the "Invention") described in the provisional or utility United States patent application and/or the patent application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as identified below. These patent application(s) are identified as follows:

Filing Type	Filing Country	Serial Number	Filing Date
ALPHA/BETA POLYPEPTI	DE ANALOGS OF GLUCAG	ON-LIKE PEPTIDE-1	
PRV	UNITED STATES	61/838300	June 23, 2013
ALPHA-/BETA-POLYPEPT	TIDE ANALOGS OF GLUCA	GON-LIKE PEPTIDE-1	
PAT	UNITED STATES	14/312081	June 23, 2014
ALPHA/BETA POLYPEPTIDE ANALOGS OF GLUCAGON-LIKE PEPTIDE-1			
PCT	W.I.P.O. (IS PCT)	PCT/US2014/043670	June 23, 2014

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation ("WARF"), a non-stock, non-profit, Wisconsin corporation, and to its legal representatives, successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and to all United States provisional and utility applications as well as foreign patents or patent applications any of which cover all or part of the Invention. WARF shall hold such right, title and interest as fully and completely as they would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I further agree, upon WARF's request, to execute any documents, including any separate assignments, declarations or other legal documents, that WARF may find necessary or desirable in its exercise of the right, title and interest assigned above. I further agree to communicate to WARF any facts relating either to the Invention or to any of the patent or patent applications based on the Invention that might be useful to WARF and to testify about any such facts in any interferences or litigation, if requested by WARF to do so. I shall do the above acts without additional compensation but at no expense to me.

Should the application number of any of the patent applications referenced above be unavailable the date that I execute this document, WARF is authorized by me to insert the application number and filing dates of these patent applications into this document. WARF is also specifically authorized to record this document as evidence of my assignment to WARF of any subsequent United States patent application claiming priority from any of the above identified patent applications.

Ref: P130310US02

Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation

ASSIGNMENT
Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation
Ref: P130310WO01
App.#: PCT/US2014/043670, Filed: June 23, 2014

Inventor:

Samuel Gellman
222 Glacier Drive
Madison, WI 53705

State of Wisconsin
)
)ss.
County of Dane

On this "The day of Tully 2014 before me personally appeared Samuel Gellman, known to me to be the person identified above as the "Inventor," who executed the above instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

Note: PANio

My Commission expires: 11-11-11-1015

App.#: 61/838300, Fi	led: June 23, 2013	
Inventor: Lisa Johnson 404 E Harvari Apt #2 Glendale, CA		Date: <u>June 18,</u> 2014
Suge of Wisconsin County of Dane))ss.)	
known to me to be	ay of, 20 before me per the person identified above as the "Inverse owledged to me that he or she executed the	ntor," who executed the above
SEAL	Notary Public	
,	My Commission expires:	
		Lee amorro
		6/18/2019

ASSIGNMENT

Ref: P130310US01

Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation

State of California	
County of Los Ageses	
On : 06/18/2-14 before me, .	Chang Alim King A toy public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	A 了が終ます。 Name(s) of Signer(s)
CHANG NIM KIM Commission # 1980342 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jun 26, 2018 Place Notary Seal Above Though the information below is not required	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Signature Signature Signature of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
and the second s	Assantes.
Decimant Data: Q b () 3	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Man Athe Mark Kener Samuel Germ
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	TRUMSPAINT ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Ojher: ☐ Signer Is Representing:

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Nern #5907 Recorder: Call Toll-Free 1-500-878-6927

Ref: P130310WO01 App.#: PCT/US2014/0	043670, Filed: June 23, 2014	
Inventor:	W.U.	Date: <u>6/25/14</u>
Mark Keller 5109 Falling L McFarland, Wi		
State of Wisconsin County of Dane))ss.	
On this 25th day	the person identified above as tl	ore me personally appeared Mark Keller he "Inventor," who executed the above cuted the same for the uses and purpose:
SEAL	Acres H. Grant Notary Public	
	My Commission expires: Augusti	s+ (4 to 1201 to

ASSIGNMENT

Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation

Inventor: Alan Attie 2110 Vilas Av Madison, WI		Date: _	<u>6/z</u>	=114
County of Dane))ss.) iy of <u>June</u> , 20 /4 before me p	personally	appeared .	Alan Attie
known to me to be instrument and ackno therein set forth.	the person identified above as the "Inve- wledged to me that he or she executed the	ntor," wh	o executed	the above
SEAL	Ante et. Lind Nôtary Public			
	My Commission expires: 14	<u> </u>	<u>i to</u>	

ASSIGNMENT

Ref: P130310WO01

RECORDED: 07/18/2014

Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation

App.#: PCT/US2014/043670, Filed: June 23, 2014